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New York Assembly
 speaker charged with
 fve criminal counts in
 corruption case

NEW YORK
 (Reuters) - New
 York Assembly

Speaker Sheldon
 Silver was
 charged on
 Thursday with
 five criminal
 counts
stemming
 from a lengthy
 corruption
 investigation, U.S. Attorney Preet Bharara said.

The political powerbroker, in the Assembly since 1977 and its
 most influential Democrat as speaker since 1994, was accused
 of fraud, conspiracy to commit fraud and other charges in using

his "power and influence" to obtain "millions" in bribes and
 kickbacks, the criminal complaint said.
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(Reporting by Jon Stempel; Editing by Barbara Goldberg and
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Kin: Man who killed doctor had
 blamed him for mother's death
BOSTON
(AP) — A man who walked into a leading
 hospital, asked for a cardiac surgeon by name and
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Bodies recovered from Maryland
 waterfront mansion fre (6 photos)
Two
bodies were recovered on Wednesday from the
 charred remains of a Maryland home after a
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Doctor charged in Kentucky with deaths of fve
 patients
By
Steve Bittenbender LOUISVILLE (Reuters) - A doctor with offices
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Russian Spy Ship's Arrival in Cuba
 Raises Eyebrows
The
Russian spy ship Viktor Leonov CCB-175
 parked there Tuesday, laden with
high-tech
       

        
         
         

 

ABC News

Family of comedian killed in Wal-
Mart crash settles claim
NEW
YORK (AP) — The family of a comedian killed
 in a New Jersey Turnpike crash that seriously
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St. Louis offcers shoot, kill armed teen: police
(Reuters)
- Police officers shot dead a teenager armed with a
 handgun after he got out of a stolen car in St. Louis on Wednesday
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 night, their force said. The shooting comes five months after a white
 police officer shot dead an unarmed black teenager in a suburb of
 the city -- one of a number of…
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